The pro forma financial information below is based on available information and assumptions that we believe are reasonable.  The pro forma financial
information is for illustrative and informational purposes only and is not intended to represent or be indicative of what our results of operations would have
been had the transactions occurred on the date indicated.  The pro forma financial information also should not be considered representative of our future
financial condition or results of operations.

PF-2

BEL FUSE INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
UNAUDITED CONDENSED COMBINED PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2013
(dollars in thousands, except per share data)

   Historical  Pro Forma Adjustments
   Power Solutions   Connectivity

Bel Fuse

Inc.   Successor   Predecessor  Combined  Solutions  Bel/Power  Bel/Connectivity

12 Months

Ended   July 26 -   January 1 -
12 Months

Ended
12 Months

Ended  Solutions  Solutions

December

31,
December

29,   July 25,
December

29,
September

30,  Acquisition  Acquisition   Pro Forma

  2013   2013 (2a)   2013 (2a)   2013   2013 (2b)
Related &

Other  Note Related & Other  Note  Combined

Net sales  $ 349,189  $ 110,483  $ 141,033  $ 251,516  $ 85,268 - -  $ 685,973

Costs and expenses:
Cost of sales   286,888   104,997   121,315   226,312   52,328   (3,034) 3a   6a   562,494
Selling, general and
administrative   45,826   23,872   30,872   54,744   24,489   765

3b, 3c,
4b   3,141

5b,
5c, 6b   128,965

Litigation charges   41   -   4,267   4,267   -   4,308
Other deductions (income), net   -   -   -   -   194   -   -   194
Restructuring charges   1,387   -   -   -   -   -   -   1,387
   334,142   128,869   156,454   285,323   77,011   (2,269)   3,141   697,348

Income (loss) from operations   15,047   (18,386   (15,421   (33,807)  8,257   2,269   (3,141)   (11,375)
Interest expense   (156)  -   -   -   (5,494) 3f   (2,606)  5d   (8,256)
Interest income and other, net   274   (861   891   30   685   -   (685)  5e   304

Earnings (loss) before (benefit)
provision for income taxes

and equity in loss of joint
venture   15,165   (19,247   (14,530   (33,777)  8,942   (3,225)   (6,432)   (19,327)
(Benefit) provision for income
taxes   (743)  24,730   5,709   30,439   2,958   -

3g
   -   5f   32,654

Equity in loss from joint
venture   -   -   (2,355   (2,355)  -   (2,355)

Net earnings (loss)  $ 15,908  $ (43,977  $ (22,594  $ (66,571) $ 5,984  $ (3,225)   $ (6,432)   $ (54,336)

Earnings per share:
Class A common share - basic
and diluted  $ 1.32   $ (4.60)
Class B common share - basic
and diluted  $ 1.41   $ (4.80)

Weighted-average shares
outstanding:
Class A common share - basic
and diluted   2,174,912   2,174,912
Class B common share - basic
and diluted   9,239,646   9,239,646

PF-3

BEL FUSE INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
UNAUDITED CONDENSED COMBINED PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

FOR THE SIX-MONTH PERIOD ENDED JUNE 30, 2014
(dollars in thousands, except per share data)

   Historical   Pro Forma Adjustments
   Connectivity

   Bel Fuse Inc.
Power

Solutions   Solutions   Connectivity

6 Months

Ended   Period From
6 Months

Ended
Power

Solutions   Solutions

  June 30,
January 1,

2014 -   June 30,   Acquisition   Acquisition   Pro Forma

  2014
June 19,
2014 (2a)   2014 (2b)

Related &
Other   Note

Related &
Other   Note   Combined

Net sales  $ 182,085  $ 96,406  $ 39,325   $ 317,816

Costs and expenses:

Cost of sales   150,069   84,583   24,432   (4,745)

3a, 3d   -   6a   254,339

Selling, general and
administrative   24,365   16,251   11,874   (1,029)

3b, 3c,
3e, 4a,
4b   1,138

5a, 5b, 5c,
6b   52,600

Restructuring charges   1,056   -   -   -   -   1,056
   175,490   100,834   36,306   (5,774)   1,138   307,994

Income from operations   6,595   (4,427)  3,019   5,774   (1,138)   9,822
Interest expense   (255)  (168)  -   (2,446)  3f   (1,233)  5d   (4,102)
Interest income and other, net   100   40   303   -   (311)  5e   132

Earnings before provision for income
taxes   6,440   (4,556)  3,322   3,328   (2,682)   5,852
Provision for income taxes   872   (369)  1,144   -   3g   -   5f   1,647

Net earnings  $ 5,568  $ (4,187) $ 2,178  $ 3,328   $ (2,682)   $ 4,205

Earnings per share:

Class A common share -
basic and diluted  $ 0.45   $ 0.35
Class B common share -
basic and diluted  $ 0.49   $ 0.37

Weighted-average shares outstanding:

Class A common share -
basic and diluted   2,174,912   2,174,912
Class B common share -
basic and diluted   9,333,460   9,333,460

PF-4

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS